
City Hall
200 East University Avenue
Gainesville, Florida  32601

City of Gainesville

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 0050525 Name: Second Extension and Amendment to the
Agreement with MV Transportation for ADA Services
(B)

Status:Type: Staff Recommendation On Consent Agenda

File created: In control:10/24/2005 City Manager

On agenda: Final action: 10/24/2005

Title: Second Extension and Amendment to the Agreement with MV Transportation for ADA Services (B)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 050525_200510241300.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Approved as ModifiedCity Commission10/24/2005 0 Pass

Second Extension and Amendment to the Agreement with MV Transportation for ADA Services (B)

The existing Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) services contract with MV Transportation Inc., as extended,
expires on September 30, 2005.  This contract has a provision for two (2) one-year extensions and this represents the
second extension, which will cover the period from October 1, 2005 through September 30, 2006.

The funds for this service are available in the RTS FY 2006 operating budget.

The City Commission authorize the City Manager or designee to execute the second extension and amendment to
the agreement with MV Transportation, extending the term of the contract from October 1, 2005 to September 30,
2006, and any other necessary documents, subject to approval of the City Attorney as to form and legality.

City of Gainesville Printed on 7/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

